

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 37/2025

Mumtaz Begum and Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate
with
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jameel Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

01.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time to file reply.
2. List again on **10.10.2025**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
01.09.2025
JAVID IQBAL