

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 37/2025

Mumtaz Begum and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Petitioners are present in person.

VS

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2025

Petitioners present in person submit that their counsel is not available in the Court today.

Adjourned, at the request of petitioners.

List on 04.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
10.10.2025
Paramjeet