

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 37/2025  
CrlM No. 278/2025  
CrlM No. 70/2025

**Mumtaz Begum and Another**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. K Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and another**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.11.2025**

1. Registry has not reported regarding the status of summons issued against the respondent No.2/complainant. Respondents are directed to file their response to the main petition and objections to the interim application by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 26.11.2025.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**04.11.2025**  
**Mahavir**