

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.37/2025

Mumtaz Begum and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazel, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.11.2025

1. On mentioning, the matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Petitioner No.1 is also present in person.
3. Due to paucity of time and the non-availability of the arguing counsel for the petitioners, the matter could not be considered today.
4. List on **01.12.2025**.
5. Registry is directed to send immediately for the scanned copy of the trial Court record.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
26.11.2025
Shammi