

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No.37/2025

CrlM No.278/2025

CrlM No.70/2025

Mumtaz Begum and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rajveer Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2025

1. On mentioning, the matter is taken up out of turn.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks opportunity till next date of hearing for filing of their response/objections in the main petition as well as the interim application.
3. List on **16.12.2025**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
01.12.2025
Mahavir