

Sr. No. 77

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 37/2025

Mumtaz Begum and another

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Petitioner No. 1 present in person

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

At the request of petitioner, the matter is taken up out of turn.

Adjourned.

List on **10.03.2026**.



**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
27.02.2026
Nikhil**